KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of each contract is 
two hundred (200) consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be as follows: Con-
tract No. 1, twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25 000) ; Contract No. 2 two thousand five 
huncred dollars ($2,500); contract No, 3, two 
thousand dollars ($2,000). A separate bid or 
estimate must be submitted for each contract and 
award will be made thereon. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Twelve 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,250) on Contract 
No I; One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars 
($125) on Contract No. 2, and One Hundred 
Dollors ($100) on Contract No. 3 must accom-
pany bid. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Purchasing Agent of 
the Department, Tenth Floor, Municipal Build-
ing, The City of New York, where plans and